PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
Learning Resources, Inc. 09/15/2011			09/15/2011
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	Emily Errthum		
Street Address:	2944 North 92nd Street		
City:	Milwaukee		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53222		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number			
Patent Number: 602			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number:	(414)225-9753		
Phone:	414-225-9755		
Pax Number. (414)223-9753 Phone: 414-225-9755 Email: docketing@boylefred.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
via US Mail.			
Correspondent Name: Boyle Fredrickson, S.C.			
Address Line 1:	840 North Plankinton Avenue		
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53203			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	383.002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Andrew S. McConnell	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment to Errthum#page1.tif			



ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Learning Resources, Inc., 380 North Fairway Drive, Vernon Hills, IL 60061 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR"), hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to Emily Errthum, 2944 N. 92nd Street Milwaukee, WI 53222, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), all of its right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No 6,024,574 for the invention known as VISUAL AIDS FOR UNDERSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OF GEOMETRIC FIGURES, which patent was granted on February 15, 2000.

Learning Resources, Inc. By

Printed Name: Etienne Veber Title: President Date: <u>09-15-20-11</u>

201915-9175\9707014.1

380 N. Fairway Drive • Vernon Hills, IL 60061 (847) 573-8400 • (800) 222-3909 • Fax (847) 573-8425

PATENT REEL: 026940 FRAME: 0769

RECORDED: 09/21/2011